from its entry on the Companies Register, unless 
the company is wound up early or its term is 
extended. 

TITRE II 
CAPITAL SOCIAL – ACTIONS - OBLIGATIONS 

PART II 
SHARE CAPITAL - SHARES - BONDS 

ARTICLE 6 - CAPITAL SOCIAL 
Le capital social est fixé à la somme de deux 
milliards cinq cent vingt cinq millions trois cent 
trente mille cinq cent seize euros (2 525 330 516 
€). Il est divisé en six cent trente-et-un millions trois 
cent trente deux mille six cent vingt neuf 
(631 332 629) actions d’une valeur nominale de 
quatre (4) euros chacune. 

ARTICLE 6 - SHARE CAPITAL 
The share capital is fixed at the sum of 
€ 2,525,330,516. It is divided into 631 332 629 
shares each with a nominal value of four (4) euros. 

ARTICLE 7 – FORME ET INSCRIPTION DES